

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 OF 2008 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3474/2007

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

M/s. Sanjay V. Kharde, Arvind Avhad,  
Chandan Ramamurthi,Advs.

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv

M/s. S.U.K. Sagar, Bina Madhavan, Hemal  
K. Sheth, Advs. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,AdvMr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv (N.P.)  
Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Madan, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within a period of three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim stay as prayed for in the

application.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER