

*

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3474/2007

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s.E.C. Agrawala, Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi Agrawala,
Gaurav Goel, Amit Kr.Sharma, Neha Aggarwal, Advs.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take step
to serve unserved respondents.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER