

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NOS. 11-14
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10193 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
 intervention and office report)

with
 I.A. No.15 (APPLN. FOR STAY/DIRECTION)

Date: 28/02/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 (Applicant-IA 15) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv
 Applicant Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 (I.A.Nos.11-14) Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
 Mr.Prasanjit Keswani, Adv.
 Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
 Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Snigdha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv
 Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 11-14 IN C.A. NO. 10193/2010

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw the applications, stating that the applicants would like to move the High Court for appropriate directions. The applications are dismissed accordingly as not pressed.

I.A. NO.15 IN C.A. NO. 10193/2010

In light of the earlier orders passed in the main appeal, no further orders are called for in this application. It is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master