

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO. 16
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10193 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.
AND

Respondent(s)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR. BOMBAY

Applicant

(Appln. for seeking extension of cut off date to 1.1.2000 for
 the project of encroachment removal along the pipelines)

Date: 30/03/2011 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.(MENTIONED BY)
 Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
 Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
 Ms. Snigdha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
 O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
 applicant, list after one week in the mentioning
 list.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master Court Master