

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NO. 16
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10193 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 JANHIT MANCH & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (Appln.(s) for extension of time)

Date: 23/11/2011 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 r-3 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 (applicant) Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

rr 6 & 11 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

r-9 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.(N/P)

rr 1 & 2 Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.

Intervener Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. NO. 16 In C.A. NO. 10193/2010

List the application along with the main appeal. However, we direct the concerned Registrar to submit a report as to how and why this application, on which notice had already been issued, is listed in the mentioning list. The report shall be submitted and placed before us within a week.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master Court Master